Amount appropriated.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the Territorial Treasury not otherwise appropriated, to be expended by the Governor in accomplishing the objects contemplated in the above resolution.

DAVID DAY. Speaker of the House of Representatives. MARTIN McLEOD, President of the Council. APPROVED-March fifth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-three.

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, St. Paul, March 30, 1853.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office. ALEX. WILKIN,

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesola.

March 5, 1853.

[NO. 111.]-JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing the Secretary of the Territory to collate, and cause to be printed, certain acts, and for other purposes.

Resolved, by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, That the Secretary of the Territory be authorized, and he is hereby required to have collated, properly noted and indexed, and to have printed by the Territorial Printers, fifteen hundred copies of all acts, (not included within the volume of Revised Statutes,) of the several Legislative Assemblies of this Territory which may be in force on the first day of July next ensuing after the passage of this Resolution; that said acts, together with the decisions of the Supreme Court of this Territory, had at the terms held during the years one thousand eight hundred and fifty-one, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, and one thousand eight hundred and fifty-three, be printed and bound in one volume; and that the same be bound by the legally authorized person in the style known as half-binding.

DAVID DAY, Speaker of the House of Representatives. MARTIN McLEOD, President of the Council. APPROVED-March fifth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE.

St. Paul, March 22, 1853.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

ALEX. WILKIN,

three.

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesola.